Let me just ask a question to that, how much of that six point seven 
($6.7M) is furniture? 

Mr. McArdle: That furniture is probably three quarters of a million dollars. 

City Manager Brown: Seven hundred and seventy thousand is furniture that they have 
purchased and is in the building, a lease for three hundred and seventy three thousand 
dollars ($373,000) in kitchen equipment that’s leased. 

Mr. McArdle: Of the six point seven ($6.7M) of the additional two-seven, three hundred 
and fifteen or three hundred and twenty five is still owed to the general contractor. There 
is still….. 

Mayor Slesnick: Courtellis. 

Mr. McArdle: To Courtellis, and three hundred and thirty eight thousand dollars 
($338,000) are still owed to SunTrust Bank on capital leases for kitchen equipment. So 
about six hundred and fifty thousand ($650,000) or so of the additional two point seven 
($2.7M) was financed in that way. The balance of that about the two point one ($2.1M) 
came from two different sources; one was loaned by Granada LLC and a portion of it 
came from revenues of the Club, in other words cash flow from the Club went to pay for

[...]

wanted to answer that question now and Granada said alright, we think that we’ve loaned 
about two million dollars ($2M) to the Club; we are willing to say if you want us to give 
a walk away number now if we separate on the management issue we’ll accept seven 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000). Now the other proposal that Mr. Brown 
spoke of, because we thought about this last night, and said well, how else can we deal 
with this?- and we said what if we do this, what if we say alright we agree on the loan to 
the Club by the City, we agree on the repayment schedule, we think that staff does not

[...]

ago, this past May how much we were paying the Country Club’s fair then; how much 
does that amount to now?  

Mr. Nelson: The City loaned the Club four million dollars ($4M), they made six 
payments; they started the payments November 2005 and they made their last payment 
April 2006. They made total payments of one hundred and fifty one thousand eight 
hundred dollars ($151,800).  Since they have not paid since May 2006 to present date 
which that represents three hundred and sixty four thousand ($364,000). 

Ms. Bolton: That we have put out. 

Mr. Nelson: We have put out. 

Ms. Bolton: Paying back the Sunshine State. 

Mr. Nelson: Right. We have the obligation to pay the loan even though we are not being 
paid by the Country Club. 

Ms. Bolton: